-89-

S310N Sl1ivd



Figure 18
Scale

9
_.’\\‘
‘/\

ITEM# QUANTITY PART#

TS334 SPINDLE LOAD CELL

TS335 SPINDLE LOAD CELL (FOR OPTIONAL TANDEM)
TS336 HITCH LOAD CELL

TS83 JUNCTIONBOX

TS339 SCALE DISPLAY

TS337 SCALE DISPLAY W/GPS (OPTIONAL)
TS338 JUNCTIONBOX CORD

TS385 POWER CORD

16SV269 TRACTOR POWER CORD

GM408  SCALE HANGER BRACKET

NOTE: * MEANS NOT SHOWN

ONOON *+HhWN *
PR G I I QI N QI G O N -

-67-



Figure 16
Expeller Door Hydraulic Cylinder

— SEAL KIT

®—COMPLETE CYLINDER

ITEM# QUANTITY PART# = DESCRIPTION

1 1 23N142 CLEVIS CAP

2 1 23N143 ROD CAP

3 1 23N144 PISTON

4 1 23N145A ROD

5 1 23N146 CYLINDER TUBE

6 4 23N147 TIEROD

7 1 23N148 PISTONNUT

8 2 23N149 PLUG

9 1 23N150 ROD CLEVIS

10 1 23N151 SEALKIT

11 1 23N111A COMPLETE HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
8

YNHX12005  HEXNUT, 3/8"-16

-65-



OCONONHEWN-

Figure 17
PTO

L) ® Z Z ]
= I Il
PART#
1000RPM(1-34) DESCRIPTION
16SV274 16SV275 SAFETY SLIDE LOCK REPAIRKIT
TS190 TS193  SAFETY SLIDE LOCK YOKE ASSEMBLY
TS179 “ CROSSKIT
TS180 “ CENTER HOUSING
TS287 “ YOKE & SHAFT
165V383 . GUARD REPAIR KIT
165v283 “ SAFETY SIGN 13-10021
TS288 “ OUTER GUARD
TS289 “ INNER GUARD
16SVv388 “ SAFETY SIGN 13-10022
TS290 “ YOKE, TUBE & SLIP SLEEVE
16SV179 “ 35R CROSS & BEARING KIT
YNTL10005 “ HEXNUT, TOP LOCK, 5/16"-18
YBHH10075 “ BOLT, 5/16" X2"GR. 8
TS291 “ OR BALL SHEAR ASSEMBLY
TS292 TS296 JOINT & SHAFT HALF ASSM. W/GUARD
TS293 TS297 JOINT & SHAFT HALF ASSM.
TS294 “ JOINT & TUBE HALF ASSM. W/GUARD
TS295 “ JOINT & TUBE HALF ASSM.
TS303 — COMPLETE PTO (#245-25123)
—_— TS304 COMPLETE PTO (#245-25124)

-66-



_Vg-
T3A0NW SNOIATHd SV INVYS SNVIW . :3LON

1 v3s L1SL €9lS1 I 14
V14 .} (3SVE) NId SIANTT1D " 291S1L } €
'viQ .1 (QOY) Nid SIATT1D . 191SL ! (4
(140d avs 9L-v/g) 3sve CYARS 1 e]R I (k4
1NN NO1SId G181 651S1 I (14

(1¥0d 3vs 91-v/€) av3aH vL1SL 8S1S1 I 6l
3anl €181 1S1S1 ! 8l

aoy zLsL 9G1SL l Ll

A1gW3SSY SIATT1D . SSLSL I oL
H3dIm . ¥S1SL ! Gl

aod3iL LLLSL €G1SL ¥ vl

(3vs 91-/€) ASSYON1d . Zsist l £l
ONIY ¥V3IM 0.1SL SISt I z
ONINMNOT43L 691S1 0S1SL I L

diMONId . 6VLSL r4 oL

(3sv4 ® Av3aH) ONIY-O 891SL 8riSL r4 6
(ao¥) ONIY-0 » LvISL ! 8
(avo13ud) ONIM-O 191SL ovLSL } L
LNNNOLSId 991SL GhiSL } 9
1NNQo¥3IL G9ISL rISL 8 S
1ANSIATID ” £VISL I v

MIHOSdVO . ZvisSL I €

(3sva B avaH) dn-ove #91SL IviSL rA rA
(aoy) dn-»ove . oviSl I l

JopuljA9 JineipAH Jeay ® Juold Jabny
Gl ainbi4



-89-

d3JINOIY SV SNVIN H/Iv
NMOHS LON SNV3a « :3LON

3131dWOD X0adv3o 9LZSL 1 .

81-.9L/S ‘MO01dOL ‘LNN X3IH GOOOL1LNA %4 °74

€l-e/L 'WVYFLNNX3IH  SO09LWIFNA I : 174

e/l ‘LANX3H GOO9LXHNA ol €2

91-.8/€ ‘LNN X3H GOOZLXHNA ¥ 4

W2/} MO0T 'HIHSYM  S009LOTMA 9l 12

o8/€ 'MOO0T ‘YIHSYM  S00ZLOTMA ¥ 0z

SSN .8/€ LV1d "YIHSYM  S00ZLT14MA % 6l

G UDP/L-ZX /L1709  S609LHHEA } 8L

S U9 .ZX.2/L1109  SS09LHHEA Gl Ll

GUD . X.8/€1709  OLOZLHHEA 4 ol

8'H9.Z2X.9L/51708  SZ00LHHGEA v Gl

w8/l X 9L-.8/€ ‘Ld dND AITINNA ‘LINDOS ‘MIHOS L3S 0L0ZLdMSA v 1)

(@3aN3aYVH) SAN3 ANNOY ‘AIM IUVNDS .2 X .8/E ¥2LNGS rA €l

AN FHVYNOS b/E-L X .8/E €0ENEZ rA rA}

9N1d LN3A ¥eLas L L

MOIHL .8/L ‘WIHS 60¥S N .

MOIHL .9L/E ‘WIHS 9es N oL

MOIHL .2€/L ‘NIHS 982s1 v 6

ONINY3g G8ZSL %4 8

ONIHSNE ¥82ZS1 %4 L

HLOO0.1 02 ¥v39 H¥NdS £8ZS1 l 9

14VHS 1NdNI @3aNINdS Z82s1 l S

HLOOL 0¥ ¥v¥39 ¥NdS 182S1 I 1%

14VHS AYVYANOD3S 08ZSL L €

H3INOD XOgHY3D 6.2SL L rA

X0og4vao ovesSL l I

NOIIdiEg5s3d #FIOvd TXOINVAO #FWIO

Xo0(.Jleo9)

1 ainbig



X0QJeas)

y1 ainbi4



Figure 13
Auger

ITEM# QUANTITY PART#  RESCRIPTION

1 1 TS200 AUGER

2 2 TS275 AUGER PADDLE FRONT

3 37 TS276 AUGER PADDLE REAR

4 1 TS277 AUGER REARASSEMBLY
5 1 TS278 AUGER INPUT SHAFT

61-



_09..

QHOJ YOLOVHL

W9L/S LNN X3H

0Z-a/L 'LANX3H

«91/S N0 “YIHSYM

oF/L 'MOO0T HIHSYM

SSN .9L/S LV14 "HIHSYM

§ ™9 .p/E X.91/6 1709

S ™9 ..P/E X.ub/L 1708

«0€ dVHM TVHIdS

H3ATIOH JHIM H3g8Nd .2/}
HOLOVHL OL 3INAOW SSANAVH
FINAOW U3HSVY T4
WOOTLHOIT VL

1INNOW LHOITY3gaNy
1HOMN VL a3y

LHOINT QAVZVH MOTTIA

Bunybii
2l ainbi4

NMOHS LON SNV3IW . :310N

LlES
GOOOLXHNA
GOO80XHNA
S000LOTMA
S008007IMA
S000LTdMA
SOLOLHHEA
00L8OHHEA
6C1S1
CILAOH
LIESL

IWys

GSIENOS
80€S
0LES

60€S
#19vd

13 .
14 Si
€ 14
14 €l
€ [43
14 H
14 oF
€ 6
L 8
14 L
} 9
} S
} v
14 €
c [4
4 l-



Figure 11
Front Grease Lines
ITEM# QUANTITY PART#

1 5 TS323 1/4°-28 TO 1/8" PIPEADAPTER

2 4 GM30 1/8" 90° GREASE LINEADAPTER
3 4 45N57 1/8" NPT X 2-5/8" LONG GREASE ZERK
4 1 TS265 - GREASELINE - 81

5 1 TS266 GREASE LINE - 82

6 1 TS267 GREASE LINE -97

7 1 TS268 GREASE LINE - 101

8 2 TS270 GREASE LINE - 8.5

9 1 TS271 GREASELINE - 13.5

10 1 TS272 GREASELINE - 14.5

1 1 TS273 GREASE LINE - 46

12 1 TS246 SPLITLOOM 3/4" X 18"

13 1 TS332 SPLIT LOOM 3/4" X 14°

* 2 HGV72 3/4" RUBBER WIRE HOLDER

14 9 YNMLO9005 M10-1.0 JAMNUTA2 SS

NOTE: * MEANS NOT SHOWN

-59-



/A

> S

SaulT 9seals) Juou
Ll 9inbi4



1

* rx ARSI O0ONOOBRWLON

24
25
26
27
28
28

QUANTITY PART#

NN aAaNCaNaaaddApdhaaaa

HGV63
HGV71
HGV66
HGV82
HGV86
HGV87
HGV85
HGVE8
HGV77
1S322
TS98
HGV70
HGV74
HGV75
HGV6S
HGV67
TS321
HGV162
TS269
YSHWO08005

TS198

$§522
YBHH08100
YBHH08010
YBHH12135
YWFL08005
YWLO08005
YWLO12005
YNHX08005
YNHX12005
YNHX16005

NOTE: * MEANS NOT SHOWN

Figure 10
Oiler Kit

RESERVOIR

OILTUBE

FILLERHOSE

PUMP (COMPLETE)
STANDOFF

FERRULE

SLEEVENUT

PUMP MOUNT BRACKET
EDGING

EXTRA LONG BRUSH BRACKET
OILER BRUSH BRACKET SINGLE
BRACKET MOUNT

2" HOSE CLAMP

1" HOSE CLAMP

O-RINGNIC ELBOW

BRUSH

OILERHANGER1

1/2" RUBBER WIRE HOLDER
1/4" RUBBER WIRE HOLDER
ROLLING SCREW, 1/4"-20 X 3/8", HEX WASHER
HEAD Z THREAD, UNSLOTTED
ORIFACE .015 (4XHX7-S)
MANUAL HOLDER

BOLT, 1/4" X 3/4" GR. 5

BOLT, 1/4"X 1"GR. 5

BOLT, 3/8" X 3/4"GR. 5
WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" USS
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4"
WASHER, LOCK, 3/8"
HEXNUT, 1/4"-20

HEX NUT, 3/8"-16

HEXNUT, 1/2"



Ny 49110
01 aunbigy



ITEM#  QUANTITY PART#
TS254
TS255
TS256
TS257
YBHH16095
YNTL16005
TS258
TS259

31N4

TS260
YPCT06020
TS46

TS3%4

60NS

TS387

60N7

TS388

60N6

TS389

60N8

TS395
TS261
YBSD24010
YNWL24005
60N10
TS390

60NS

TS391

60N2

TS302
YNCA36005
YNSL44005
YPCT07005
YPCT10020
60N11
TS393
YBHH10020
60N15
60N16
TS262
66N16

S50N7

TS264
TS263
TS340
TS341
TS342
TS343

NOTE: * MEANS NOT SHOWN

*3 S 2 DOON TORBRWN

-
n

*

»

-
[« N(4)]

*

-
(o]

*

-
©

*

83

»*

N

*

-—
N
I N N N N N N N RN A N R R R R R YR Y. U U U i O N N N

ttt!itt&t.ﬁabm

Figure 9
Tandem Axles

DESCRIPTION

TANDEMAXLE LEFT 12000LB

TANDEMAXLE LEFT 15000 LB (OPTIONAL)
PHENOLIC BUSHING

COLLAR FORAXLE

BOLT, 1/2" X 2-1/4"GR. 5

HEXNUT, TOP LOCK, 1/2"-13

TANDEMAXLE RIGHT 12000L8B

TANDEMAXLE RIGHT 15000 LB (OPTIONAL)
ROLLPIN

SPINDLE PIN (USED WITH OPTIONAL TANDEMS ONLY)
COTTERPIN, 3/16" X 2" (USED WITH OPTIONAL TANDEMS)
TANDEM SPINDLE

TANDEM SPINDLE (15000 LB HUB)

SEAL

SEAL

INNER BEARING

INNER BEARING

INNER RACE

INNER RACE

HUB 10 BOLT 12000# (INC. INNER/OUTER RACES & STUD BOLTS)
HUB 10 BOLT 15000# (INC. INNER/OUTER RACES & STUD BOLTS)
HUB 10 BOLT 15000 LBS W/ SPINDLE

STUD BOLT, 3/4"-16 UNF X 2-3/4" (3/4" SHOULDER)
WHEEL NUT, 3/4"-16 UNF GR. 8

OUTERRACE

OUTER RACE

OUTER BEARING

OUTERBEARING

WASHER

WASHER

HEXNUT, CASTLE, 1-1/4"-12

HEXNUT, SLOTTED, 2"-12

COTTERPIN, 7/32"X 2"

COTTERPIN, 5/16" X 4"

HUB CAP

HUB CAP

BOLT, 5/16" X 1/2" GR. §

WHEEL 13.5 X 22.5 (10 BOLT)

WHEEL 18 X 16.1

WHEEL 24 X 22.5

TIRE 445 X 22.5

TIRE21.5L X 16.1

TIRE 700/50 X 22.5 FLOATATION

TIRE 49 X 19 X 20 AIRCRAFT W/RIM (ASSEMBLY)
AIRCRAFT TIRE, 49X19X20, 32 PLY

WHEEL 13.5X 20, 10HOLE

TUBE, 1600/1800-20

FLAP, 20X14

-55-



-vg-

S9|Xy wapuej
6 94nbi4



-Sg-

G "H9 .b/E-1 X .91/ ‘1708

S ¥ .2/L-L X .94/S ‘1708

wC/L=L X .9L/E ‘NId ¥3110D

oC/L-1 X u2€/S ‘NId ¥3110D

1€0° 30V4IHO

(2131dWOD) NIML .2/} dWYTO ISOH

ANJ0T19 dWVTO AN

dvO dAV1O 3NIT

dIAVTO 3NIT1331S 3719N0d

3019 dWV1O aNIN

dvO dAVIO 3NN

FIVIN "H31dNOD MOIND

ddid 3TvIN34 .8/€ OL OIr IV 8-

331 HONVHE T3AIMS OIr 8-

206 DI VA 8- OL 13AIMS OIff 3TVYINT4 8-

OIr ITVIN 8- OL ONIY-O ITVIN 8-

06 DIf 3TV 8- OL 3dId ATVIN .8/€

006 OIf ITVIN 8- OL ONIY-O ITVIN 8-

ANITONMNVHAAH

dN /1 @ 13AIMS TTVINT OIr 8-.002 X Z/L ASOH "aAH

dW /1 8 T3AIMS ITVINTJ OIf 8-.9.1 X 2/L 3SOH "AAH

dN 2/1 8 3TVIN OIr 8- .¥2Z1 X Z/L 3SOH "AAH

diN ¢/1 ® TIAIMS FTVINTS OIf 8- .0LL X Z/1 3SOH "AAH
TIAIMS TTVINTL DI 8- 8 1IAIMS ITVINTS OIF 8- .18 X u2/L ISOH "dAH
VA OIF 8- 8 TIAIMS ITVINZS DIr 8- .29 X 2/l ISOH "AAH
FTIVIN OIr 8- 8 TIAIMS FTVYINZL OIr 8- .09 X w2/} ASOH "AAH
VN OIr 8- TIAIMS ITVINTL DIr 8- .6 X w2/1 ASOH "AAH
Nid ¥divH

NId 43ANIMAD

NId 43ANINAD

HIANINAD 8X €

HIANITAD 8X v/L-E

HIANITAD 9L X 2

NOILdIg553a

soljneJpAH
g ainbi4

GSO00LHHEA L €€
0E00LHHEA € 4>
S008010dA L e
0L0S0LOdA 14 oe
L61SL l 6¢
60O M :74

0LNO (44 Lz
69NDO 13 74
$800ZL € 74
8LISL 9 (A
FARESI € €
S0ZAMa 14 [74
66CS.1 b ¥4
6ELSL b 0c
8EISL L4 6l
LEISL b 8l
OELS1 c Ll
SELSL € ol
olisSL 4 Gl
£GCS1 3 144
2Gesl l €l

(XA 3 A
052s1 l (33
6V2S1 ! oL
8¥ZS1 l 6

A LA l 8
SLISL L JA

483 2 9

eviL 14 S

SSM1 4 v
VoLS1 3 €
SoLsL 3 4
VILLNES L 3

%
i
i



-Zg-

soljnelpAH

g ainbi4



-Lg-

91-.8/€ 1NN X3H GOOZLXHNA e ol

«8/€ Y007 ‘HIHSYM G00Z1LOTMA [43 6

SSN «2/L '1V1d “HIHSYM G009LTdMA oL 8

SSN .8/€ 'LV1d "HIHSYM S00ZL1dMA 15> L

Z"H9 .2/L-9 X ,8/€ ‘1709 "HYVD STARA RS WISV oL 9

S "HO .b/L-€ X ,8/€ 1709 "HYVD 08021LHO8A cl ]

S ™9 .l X.8/€ ‘1708 "HYVYO 0L0ZLHO8A 4 14

S U9 .l X .8/€ ‘1708 0L0ZLHHEA 8 €

Ivd GOOM 0olSL [4 [4

ayvNO HSV1dS S¥ZSL 4 3
NOILJIg5%3d FIgvd KIOINVRNO FWIL

s|jiey/spieng yse|ds
] ainbi4



-09-

sjiey/spiens ysejds
] 9inBi14



0Z-.¥/1 'LNN N@3anyLX3 GOO0SONNNA L4 6e
91-.8/€ 'MNO0TdOL LNN X3H GOOZLT1LNA 14 8t
1.8/ 'LNN X3H GOO0ZXHNA 8 yi>
91-.8/€ 'LNN X3H GO0ZIXHNA 174 ot
«91/G LNN X3H GO00LXHNA ol Ge
0Z-.v/L 'LNN X3H GO080XHNA 23 12
«8/G MO07 "WIHSYM S00020TMA 8 €¢
«8/€ MO0 "WIHSYM S00ZLOIMA 174 45
«91/G ‘MO0T YIHSYM S000LOTMA oL 2%
WP/L MO0 HIHSYM S00800TMA 8 oe
SSN .8/G ‘1V1d "YIHSYM S000ZT1dMA € 62
SSN .8/€ ‘1V 14 “HIHSYM SO00ZLT1dMA 62 8
SSN .94/G 'LV "HIHSYM SO000LT1dMA 8 L
SSN b/l 1V1d "WIHSYM G00801dMA 14 o<
S U9 .1 X .8/€ 1708 "HAVO 01L02LHO8A 1 (A 174
G "HO P/€ X ,94/G 1708 "HHVOD 0€00LHO8A 8 174
S H9 J2/L-1 X .8/ L7089 01L00ZHHEA 8 A
S ¥9 .l X.8/€ ‘1709 O0LOZLHHEA S o
S ¥ .P/E X Wb/l 1708 C0L80HHAA 14 ¥4
S ¥9.2Z/L X.ub/L 10049 SLO080HHEA W 174
HIOVdS 08LNDO 14 6}

1AYLS SVO 14 (AN [A 8l

H307T0H OLd NIVHO OEISL 3 A
JIANVH AT3IHS 96SL r4 -9

NId HOLV1 S6LX [4 SI

H3d3IHN HOLV €61X c 143
HOLVT¥3gdNy aBIX 4 €l
INNOWHOIV 61X [4 al

H3ATOH TYNNVIA ess L 33

INNOW aT3IHS INOY4 19 AN 4 ot
JONIHQT13IHS A 74 4 6

30VvHa LAVHSMOVTr Lesi i 8
XOgyv3o oveslL ! L

Y3T1OH ISOH 6£2S1 L 9

34I1S 1437d13IHS LNO¥YA 8eCSL L g
QT3IHS X0guvao LEeS1 L v

3AIS LHOI™K @T1IIHS LNOYA 9eeSL 2 €
"YIAOD HIAANIIAD LNOYL AT 8 4
QT3IHS LINOXY4d ¥eesSL 3 4

NOILJIg553d #FIUvd TXIONVAD FWIO
spIdlys/spieny

9 aInBi4



-8Y-

spjalys/spiens

9 ainbi4



Figure 5

Expeller/Discharge Gate - Pan

ITEM# QUANTITY PART# DESCRIPTION

1 1 TS67 EXPELLER

2 12 TS68 EXPELLER PADDLE

3 1 T872 SWING AWAY PAN FRAME

4 1 TS73 SWING AWAY PAN

5 1 TS74 PAN LATCH HANDLE

6 1 TS75 EXPELLER BACK POLY

7 1 TS76 EXPELLER PAN POLY

8 1 56N146 SHIELD ANGLE

9 3 T73 SPACER

10 1 K103 SPRING

1 1 G89 1/4"-28 STRAIGHT GREASE ZERK
12 1 TS18 PAN RUBBER SEAL
13 1 YPCT06010 COTTERPIN, 3/16" X 1-1/4"
14 6 YBCR10010 CARR. BOLT, 5/16"X1"GR. 5
16 24 YBCR16019 SHAKER SCREEN BOLT, 1/2" X 1-3/4" GR. 8
16 20 YSFS16010 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 1/2" X 1-1/2"
17 4 YSFS16020 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW, 1/2" X 1-3/4"
18 6 YWFL10005 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16" USS
19 24 YWFL16005 WASHER, FLAT, 1/2" USS
20 6 YWLO10005 WASHER, LOCK, 5/16"
21 6 YNHX10005 HEX NUT, 5/16"
2 24 YNRL16005 HEX NUT, REVERSIBLE-SIDE LOCK, 1/2"-13
23 24 YNTL16006 HEXNUT, TOP LOCK, 1/2"-13 GR. 9

47-



ued - djeq) abieyosiqg/ialjodxy

G ainbi4



€12/l NOO0TdOL LNN X3H
81,91/ ‘HO01dOL 'LNN X3H
91-.8/€ 'LNNX3H

«9H/S LNN X3H

«8/€ MO07 “WIHSYM

«9HS MO0T “HIHSYM

SSN .2/} ‘1v1d "MIHSYM

SSN .8/€ ‘LV13 "HIHSYM

SSN .94/G LV "4IHSYM
oPl1=1 X u8/€ ‘M3IHOS dVO 13X00S QV3H 1v1d
S HO /L~ X .8/€ 1708 "HYVD
S UO WY/L-) X .8/E 17108 "HHVD
G ¥ 4L X .8/€ 1709 "HYVO

S ¥ .1 X 49L/G 1708 "HYVOD

G 89 .£ X..2/L 1708

S ¥9 .l X.8/€ 1709

S "H9 .b/E XL9L/S 1709

1OAId 3T7ANVH

AQHVANYT/M NI HIVH

Nid dIvH

Nid ONIXJO0TH3LSVYO

NiddIO

Nid ¥3ANITAD

JHOHS dVH1S1v3s

QIN dvdls v3s

ONOT1dVdLS TV3S

LHOM VIS HO103143d
QINTV3s ¥0L03143a
14377v3S 801031430

Nid dIN ¥0193143a

NId 3AISY0103743a
HOLVIIANI "HCOa

¥0L03143A 1v14 31avisnravy
AN LNIWISNravyy0L103143a
FIANVH LINFWLSNrav 301031430
-[ole/aR-ERRE) €]

IAIND WOOA ¥UITTAdX3

A10d ¥3a1ns ¥ooa

LHO L3XOVHE 3ONIH Nvd
ANVH LHOIH LNOdS ¥3113dX3
14371310V g IONIH Nvd
GNVH 1437.1N0dS ¥3113dX3
NOILdI3STd

GOO9LTLNA
GOCOLTLNA
SO0ZLXHNA
SO0 XHNA
S00ZLOTMA
S000LOTMA
S009L14MA
S00ZL14dMA
SO000LTIMA
S002LSISA
S1L02LYOgA
020214089A
01L021Ld08A
01L00LHOgA
SOL9LHHEA
0LOZLHHEA
SOLOLHHEA
L0eS1
8LEWM

69SL

€GS1
¢ssl
1GSL
€eCSL
6vSL
2eesl
#I9vd

Joo( - djeq) abaeyssiq/ia|jedx3g

¥ 9inbi14

RINJIILERIIBEHIIBEER/ZLRTY

%
a



Z1-.9L/6 'LNN X3aH

91-.8/€ 'LAN X3H

02-%/1 'LAN X3H

WOL/6 MO0 "HIHSYM

8/€ MO0 "YIHSYM

oP/L ‘MO0 "HIHSYM

SSN .8/€ ‘LV1d4 "YIHSYM

S YO b/l X .9L/6 '.L'IOG

S M9 .V/E XL/ 1708

S U9 .} X .8/€ 1708 "HAVO
AYIZ ISYIUO LHOIVHLS 82-.1/L
31V1d 43A00

ONIFVIa HIT13dX3

a713IHS ONIKEY3g 13711343
Tv3S 401 HO0A ¥3113dX3

dAV1D VIS H00a
NOILJIg553a

SOO8LXHNA 8 9
SOOZIXHNA o Sk
GO080XHNA 4 142
G008LOTTMA 8 €l
S00Z1LOIMA o9 43
S00800TMA 4 13
G00ZL1dMA 14 oL
0LO8LHHEA 8 6
00180HHAA 4 8
01021LH08A cl L
689 l 9
LSl c S
LWAOH [4 14
S¥SL 2 €
wWSL 3 4
EvSL L l
#I9vd IIINVAO #FW3O

sbuueag - ajec) abieyosiqg/iojedxgy

¢ ainbi4



100(] - 9jes) abieyosiqg/idjjedxy

¢ 9inbi14



Zr

sBulieag - ajes) abieyasiqg/io)adxy

¢ ainbi4



"V

0L-.b/€ ‘MO0 3AIS-319I1SHIAIY ‘LNN XIH
8/€ ‘LANMOOT NOTAN ‘LNN X3H

L1-.8/G ‘LNN X3H

91-.8/€ ‘LNN X3H

JIE HD0T HIHSYM

«8/G MO0 "HIHSYM

8/€ ‘MO0 "HIHSYM

SSN W8/E 1V 14 ‘HIAHSYM

SSN LIL/S 1V "HIHSYM

AV3aYHL 1IN .£ X .8/€ ‘1709 AT aaNMNL

S "H9 .2Z/L-€ X i€ 1708

S H9 .£ X JHiE 1708

8 8O Y/E-Z X WVIE ‘AVaH X3H ‘1108

S 89 .2Z/1-) X .8/6 1108

S "H9 .P/E-T X L8/E 1708

WZ/1-b X u2€/6 ‘Nid ¥3.1100

WZIL X 91-8/€ ‘Ld dND QITUNNY ‘LIND0S ‘MIANOS 138
W8/€ X 91-.8/€ ‘Ld dND QI TUNNN ‘LAND0S ‘MIUDS 138
A3 DS .W2/L-L X W8/E

HIHSYM

871 ‘WIHS

OL/E ‘WIHS

(37Xv30QIS 1437) 0191# ¥HIZ ISVYIUDO LdN .8/1L
AV3IYHL 3dId .8/1 X 9L/EL-1 ‘TIAHDTA 06 ‘HHIZ
334930 06 ¥HIZ ASVIYO

MYIZ ISVIHO

NOISNALXI/ONINAS

ONINAS

HIOVAS

W8I X JIE ONIHSNE

al 082" ¥30VdS

H30VdS .l

ONIHSNE 3ZNoYa

(NIHL) .Z8/21-2 ¥30VdS

(MDIHL) W2€/L1-2 ¥ADVCS
21-8-08/13M004dS

(L3M00UdS 1¥1) £8 X JHOS#H# ¥ITTOU/NIVHD
(13)D00¥UdS 121) 28 X IHO8# ¥ITION/NIVHD
(L3Y00UdS 194) ¥#8 X FHOS# HIATTOH/NIVHO
(TYNOILJO) 1¥EX08# LINDOOYUS
(TYNOILJO) 121 X08# L3NO0HdS
(QUVYANVLS) 191X08# 13MD0UdS

(3HO8#) YOLOINNOININIT

(LIMD0UdS 191) 66 X IHO8# ¥ITTON/NIVHO
(L3M00US 121) 26 X FHOS# HITTOH/NIVHD
(SLIN00XJS 151 8 LyL) 86 X JHO8# YITTOH/NIVHO
(TYNOILO) 191 X08# IAINA/LINO0HIS
(TYNOLLJO) L5 1 X08# IAINA/LINO0HIS
(TYNOILJO) 121 X08# IAIMA/LIND0HJS
(QUVANVLS) LY X08# AAIHA/LINOONCS
(3HOYL#) HOLOINNOOMNIT

(IHOVL#) 13S440NININ

12 X FHOYL# HITION/NIVHO

$5-8-0v1L LIAMOONJS

ASSY ¥IQILINOONCS

HANOISNIAL NIVHD

¥31a1 ¥3TI0Y

HIANOISNIL NIVHO ¥39NV

NOILONGTY L4VHS ¥ILNNOD

14VHS ¥31NNOD
NOILdE553a

J9)jadx3 ® 19bny
Z 9inbi4

az3xdiND3Y SV ¥V
NMOHS LON SNV3IW .

SOO0YZTUNA
GOOZLANNA
SO000ZXHNA
GO0ZLXHNA
S00PZOIMA
S00020TMA
S002LOTTMA
S00ZL1dMA
SO000LTdMA
§2021318A
SSOPCHHEA
0SO¥ZHHEA
LYOPZHHEA
0100ZHHEA
OLICLHHEA
0L0S0LDdA
0LOZLdNMSA
S20CLdMSA
6€1O

€Ll

60vS

9€s

82y44g
oMz

1SOY

689

142-111%
gely4g
1e2S1
0ezs.L
9LEASIL
SveES

822S.1

:7A

Leesl
92ZS.l

. 08ESL
6.LESL

1 TAASTR
8.ESL
L1ES1
vZesl
€22S1
9.LESL
SLESL
zeesl
LZA%AN
€LES1
C¢LESL
12zsl
0zZZsl
612S1L
8lZsl
FAYASIR
BCEASIL
viesl

S2S1

€12sl
TATAIR
LzsL

#I89vd XNV FWIN

TNOLTNONDOOST e « o



Figure 2
Auger & Expeller Drive

-40-



-68-

azRAINDIY SV WV
NMOHS LON SNVIW . -2ION

-} ‘MNO013AIS-T19ISHIAIY ‘LAN X3H GOOZETINA 4 8y
L1-.8/6 ‘Y001 3aIS-318ISHIATY ‘LNN X3H GOOOZTHNA I g
91-.8/€ ‘N001dOL ‘LNN X3H GOOZLTLNA I o
91-.8/€ ‘LN X3H GOOZIXHNA o Sy
«9L/G ‘LNN X3H GO000LXHNA L 4
0Z-.¥/1 ‘LAN X3H GOOSOXHNA rA e
WPIE HOOT "HIHSYM G00PZOTMA r4 A
W8/E ‘MO0 'HIHSYM S00ZLOTMA g 17
W9L/G ‘MO0 "HIHSYM G000LOTMA ¥l ob
WPIL HNO07 "HIHSYM G00800TMA rA 6¢
SSN .8/€ 1V14 ‘HIHSYM S00ZLI4MA (14 8c
SSN .9L/G ‘LY "HIHSYM G000LT4MA Al £
oF X 48/€ ‘MIHOS dVD AVaH LAND0S 8L0ZLSHSA I 9
G "HO .Z/1-1 X .8/€ 1708 "HHVD SLOZLHOgA 8 Ge
G 4O .¥/1-1 X .8/E 1708 "HHVD 020ZLYO9A 8 ¥
G U9 .l X .8/€ ‘1708 MYV 0L0ZLHOgA (14 {5
889 .9 X .l ‘GVIH X3H ‘1708 9ZOZEHHEA r4 ze
HSINI4 ONIZ MOTT3A ‘8 "9 .Z X 0L-.7/€ ‘QV3H X3H ‘11089 8LOFZHHEA Z e
849 .9 X .8/G ‘AVaH X3H ‘1109 LOLOZHHEA I og
G "¥9 .P/E X LOL/S 1708 GOLOLHHEA r4 62
G "HO .P/E X ub/L ‘1708 COL8OHHEA 4 8z
(IVNOILJO) NIVHO AL33VS L9ENM ! 2
HONI 9 31V 1d ¥Vam 0ZeSL I 9z
812 X u¥IE ONIHSNE 0€ZSL rA 74
ONIY H399NY .9 62ZS1 I vZ
334930 06 ¥H3Z ISVIUO 1SOH I €2
(37XV3AIS 1437) ¥HIZ ISVIHO LdN .8/L 82449 l .
(3IXV3AIS LHON) MH3Z 5P .8/1L £ELANMG ! z
MH3IZ 3SYIND /L 689 14 12
(NIHD) .2€/21-2 430VdS 82sSL v .
(1OIHL) .28/L1-2 43DVdS 12281 1311 0z
HY110D MOVE ¥3aoNy 61SL I 6l
S87000Z ‘GNIM 3QIS ‘WOVr 90£S1 I 8l
1HOIVHLS ¥vE HOLIH 0LZSL L 1l
SIASTO HOLIH I1VDS 60ZS1 I 9l
WO1109 HOLVIIaNI ¥3ony 80ZSL b Sl
dOLHOLVOIIaNI ¥3oNY 202s1 } ¥l
ONIYYIE ¥IONY LNOYS 90ZSL } £l
ONISNOH NOINNNYHL G0ZSL ! ral
31V1d 3a11S LNOY4 yozZsL I 1}
3aNS A70d LNOY4d £0ZSL L oL
NIHL 3aINo ¥3ais 80€SL 9 6
3aino ¥3ans 0LSL 8 8
ONIHSNEG ¥3IONY ¥V3Y 6SL ! L
H3aNs Move 8sl l 9
A10d ¥3as Move ISL ! S
ANV MOve zozsl l v
NMOQa a10H dOL A10d yS1 ! €
Alod 3ais anl 10ZSL I r4
y3ONVY 00ZSL I l

FIO9vd XIINVHO FWALI

NOIILdIg553d
Yo)H sapig/iauryebny

| ainbi4



‘H&S 5134 “Top Shot” Specifications

5134 General Specs
Cubic Ft. Struck Level 451
Gallon Capacity 3377
Tank Length 16
Overall Len 237
Tank Width - Top ar
| Auger Diameter 30"
Poly Lined Tank Left Side
Ovemunning Clutch Yes
Shear Bolt Protection Yes
PTO 1-3/8" or 1-%4°
1000 RPM
Expeller Size 40"
Front and Rear
Splashguards Yes
Weight 10,940#
Specs Specs Specs Specs
Wa4x22.5 | wl2ilx 161 | wA49x19x20 | wi700/50x22.5
- — JYires Tires Jires Jires
Side Loading Height 93" 95° 93" 94"
Height @ Rear Splash 101" 103" 101° 102°
Height @ Front Splash 101° 103" 101* 102"
Overall Width 112° 14° 117 126"

SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

-69-




6vPPS NISNOIJSIM ‘qI3IAHSHVYIN
eovs-#8¢ (512) Xvd viLve-28¢€ (S1L2) 891 X014 "Od

"ONI“09 ONRINLIVANNVIN SZH
g painjoejnuep]
0LZLO4WSH -I-SI-l SJ.“Vd L00ELO# |BUaS Builels yeLS
dNV
TIVANVIN S0LViadO

HLvV3a ¥0 AYNCNI SNOK3S
NI 1TNS3IY NYD LNIWINDT SIHL 40 IONVNILNIVIA 40 NOILYY3dO 34VSNN

siopealdg ainuep
joys dol YELS




